Hon Kelvin Davis Ministerial Diary
1 - 30 September 2023

Disclaimer: This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister’s diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister’s personal, party
political, or parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include
meetings which were in the diary but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another
portfolio area could also have been covered during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this
proactive release include information that might breach the privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters
might be withheld from release under the Official Information Act 1982

Schedule Time

Meeting

Location

Portfolio

1/09/2023

1/09/2023

4/09/2023
4/09/2023

4/09/2023

4/09/2023

4/09/2023

4/09/2023

5/09/2023

8:30 AM - 12:30 PM

10:00 AM - 10:30 AM

10:00 AM - 12:00 PM
12:00 PM - 12:30 PM

2:00 PM - 2:30 PM

2:45 PM - 3:15 PM

3:30 PM - 4:15 PM

5:00 PM - 5:30 PM

7:35 AM - 7:45 AM

MEET: National Iwi Chairs
Forum

MEET: Ministerial

MEET: Cabinet
MEET: Ministerial

MEET: Ministry of Education

MEET: Maori Crown Relations:

Te Arawhiti

MEET: Oranga Tamariki

MEET: Cabinet Appointments
and Honours Committee (APH)
MEDIA: Radio Waatea

Te Awamutu

Video Conference

Video Conference
Video Conference

Video Conference

Video Conference

Video Conference

Video Conference

Phone call

National lwi Chairs Forum
representatives and Officials

Ministers and Officials

Cabinet Ministers
Ministers and Officials

Officials

Officials

Officials

APH Ministers

Dale Husband

Maori Crown Relations:

Te Arawhiti

Maori Crown Relations:

Te Arawhiti

Ministerial

Maori Crown Relations:

Te Arawhiti

Associate Education
(Maori)

Maori Crown Relations:

Te Arawhiti

Children
Ministerial

Ministerial
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5/09/2023
5/09/2023

6/09/2023
7/09/2023
7/09/2023

8/09/2023

10/09/2023

11/09/2023

11/09/2023

11/09/2023
11/09/2023
14/09/2023
14/09/2023
14/09/2023
14/09/2023
14/09/2023

14/09/2023
16/09/2023

18/09/2023
18/09/2023

2:30 PM - 2:45 PM
3:00 PM - 5:00 PM

12:15 PM - 12:30 PM
8:15 AM - 8:25 AM
11:10 AM - 11:30 AM

2:00 PM - 4:30 PM

10:00 AM - 11:00 AM

11:45 AM - 12:15 PM

12:30 PM - 1:00 PM

1:15PM - 1:45 PM
3:00 PM - 3:30 PM
8:15 AM - 8:25 AM
8:30 AM - 8:45 AM
9:00 AM - 9:15 AM
9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
11:10 AM - 11:30 AM

3:30 PM - 4:15 PM
10:00 AM - 1:00 PM

9:00 AM - 10:00 AM
10:00 AM - 10:30 AM

MEDIA: Radio Waatea

ATTEND ANNOUNCEMENT:

Youth Crime Taskforce
milestones - Launch of
MEDIA: NZ Herald
MEDIA: Raukawa FM
MEDIA: Te Hiku FM

ATTEND: Powhiri CEO Waitangi

National Trust

MEDIA: Te Karere

MEET: Maori Crown Relations:

Te Arawhiti

MEET: Ministry of Education

MEET: Oranga Tamariki
MEET: Department of
MEDIA: Raukawa FM
MEDIA: Radio Waatea
MEDIA: Ngati Hine FM
MEET: Department of
MEDIA: Te Hiku FM

MEDIA: Te Karere
ATTEND: Te Rito Maioha -
celebrating 60 years
MEET: Cabinet

MEET: Cabinet Business
Committee (CBC)

Phone call

Auckland

Phone call
Phone call
Phone call

Waitangi

Kaitaia

Video Conference

Video Conference

Video Conference
Video Conference
Phone call
Phone call
Phone call
Video Conference
Phone call

Auckland
Whangarei

Video Conference
Video Conference

Pohaturoa Waenga
Invited attendees

Michael Nielson
James Barnes
Joel Bristow

Invited attendees

Harata Brown

Officials

Officials

Officials

Officials

James Barnes
Pohaturoa Waenga
Len Bristowe
Officials

Joel Bristow

Kara
Invited attendees

Cabinet Ministers
CBC Ministers

Children
Children

Corrections
Ministerial
Ministerial

Maori Crown Relations:
Te Arawhiti

Ministerial

Maori Crown Relations:
Te Arawhiti

Associate Education
(Maori)

Children
Corrections
Ministerial
Ministerial
Ministerial
Corrections
Ministerial

Ministerial
Children

Ministerial
Ministerial
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18/09/2023

18/09/2023

18/09/2023

18/09/2023

18/09/2023

18/09/2023

18/09/2023

19/09/2023
19/09/2023

19/09/2023

20/09/2023
20/09/2023
21/09/2023
21/09/2023

11:00 AM - 11:30 AM

11:45 AM - 12:15 PM

12:30 PM - 1:00 PM

1:15PM - 1:45 PM

2:00 PM - 3:00 PM

5:10 PM - 5:30 PM

5:30 PM - 6:30 PM

7:35 AM - 7:45 AM
8:30 AM - 8:45 AM

9:00 AM - 11:00 AM

7:15 AM - 7:30 AM
8:30 AM -9:00 AM
8:15 AM - 8:25 AM
11:10 AM - 11:30 AM

MEET: Ministry of Education

MEET: Oranga Tamariki

MEET: Maori Crown Relations:

Te Arawhiti

MEET: Department of
Corrections

MEET: Commissioners - Royal
Commission of Inquiry into
COVID-19 Lessons’
PRE-MEET: Maori Crown
Relations: Te Arawhiti

MEET: Wakatd Incorporation
representatives

MEDIA: Radio Waatea
MEET: Nga Puhi Leaders

ATTEND: Powhiri Isaiah Apiata

MEDIA: Newstalk ZB
MEDIA: Herald
MEDIA: Raukawa FM
MEDIA: Te Hiku FM

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Video Conference

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Phone call
Wellington

Wellington

Phone call
Phone call
Phone call
Phone call

Officials

Officials

Officials

Officials

Commissioners and Officials

Officials

Wakatu Incorporation
representatives and Officials

Dale Husband
Nga Puhi Leaders and Officials

Invited attendees

Mike Hosking
Adam Pearce
James Barnes
Joel Bristow

Associate Education
(Maori)

Children

Maori Crown Relations:
Te Arawhiti

Corrections

Maori Crown Relations:
Te Arawhiti

Maori Crown Relations:
Te Arawhiti

Maori Crown Relations:
Te Arawhiti

Ministerial
Maori Crown Relations:
Te Arawhiti

Maori Crown Relations:
Te Arawhiti

Corrections
Corrections
Ministerial
Ministerial
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22/09/2023

25/09/2023

25/09/2023

25/09/2023
25/09/2023
26/09/2023
28/09/2023

28/09/2023

28/09/2023

11:00 AM - 1:00 PM

9:00 AM -9:30 AM

9:30 AM - 10:00 AM

10:30 AM - 11:00 AM

11:15 AM - 11:25 AM

7:35 AM - 7:45 AM

8:15 AM - 8:25 AM

11:10 AM - 11:30 AM

4:00 PM - 4:15 PM

SPEAK: Opening of Te Aroha
Marae's water treatment plant
MEET: Ministry of Education

MEET: Maori Crown Relations:
Te Arawhiti

MEET: Oranga Tamariki

MEET: Department of
Corrections

MEDIA: Radio Waatea
MEDIA: Raukawa FM
MEDIA: Te Hiku FM

MEDIA: Te Karere

Northland

Video Conference

Video Conference

Video Conference
Phone call
Phone call
Phone call

Phone call

Video Conference

Invited attendees

Officials

Chief Executive

Officials

Chief Executive
Dale Husband
James Barnes

Joel Bristow

Harata Brown

Ministerial

Associate Education
(Maori)

Maori Crown Relations:

Te Arawhiti

Children

Corrections

Ministerial

Ministerial

Ministerial

Ministerial
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