Hon Kelvin Davis Ministerial Diary

1 - 30 September 2023

Disclaimer: This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister's diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister's personal, party political, or parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in the diary but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have been covered during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information that might breach the privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the Official Information Act 1982

Date	Schedule Time	Meeting	Location	With	Portfolio
1/09/2023	8:30 AM - 12:30 PM	MEET: National Iwi Chairs Forum	Te Awamutu	National Iwi Chairs Forum representatives and Officials	Māori Crown Relations: Te Arawhiti
1/09/2023	10:00 AM - 10:30 AM	MEET: Ministerial	Video Conference	Ministers and Officials	Māori Crown Relations: Te Arawhiti
4/09/2023	10:00 AM - 12:00 PM	MEET: Cabinet	Video Conference	Cabinet Ministers	Ministerial
4/09/2023	12:00 PM - 12:30 PM	MEET: Ministerial	Video Conference	Ministers and Officials	Māori Crown Relations: Te Arawhiti
4/09/2023	2:00 PM - 2:30 PM	MEET: Ministry of Education	Video Conference	Officials	Associate Education (Māori)
4/09/2023	2:45 PM - 3:15 PM	MEET: Māori Crown Relations: Te Arawhiti	Video Conference	Officials	Māori Crown Relations: Te Arawhiti
4/09/2023	3:30 PM - 4:15 PM	MEET: Oranga Tamariki	Video Conference	Officials	Children
4/09/2023	5:00 PM - 5:30 PM	MEET: Cabinet Appointments and Honours Committee (APH)	Video Conference	APH Ministers	Ministerial
5/09/2023	7:35 AM - 7:45 AM	MEDIA: Radio Waatea	Phone call	Dale Husband	Ministerial

2982

				6	2
5/09/2023	2:30 PM - 2:45 PM	MEDIA: Radio Waatea	Phone call	Pohaturoa Waenga 💦 💦	Children
5/09/2023	3:00 PM - 5:00 PM	ATTEND ANNOUNCEMENT: Youth Crime Taskforce milestones - Launch of	Auckland	Invited attendees	Children
6/09/2023	12:15 PM - 12:30 PM	MEDIA: NZ Herald	Phone call	Michael Nielson	Corrections
7/09/2023	8:15 AM - 8:25 AM	MEDIA: Raukawa FM	Phone call	James Barnes	Ministerial
7/09/2023	11:10 AM - 11:30 AM	MEDIA: Te Hiku FM	Phone call	Joel Bristow	Ministerial
8/09/2023	2:00 PM - 4:30 PM	ATTEND: Powhiri CEO Waitangi National Trust	Waitangi	Invited attendees	Māori Crown Relations: Te Arawhiti
10/09/2023	10:00 AM - 11:00 AM	MEDIA: Te Karere	Kaitaia	Harata Brown	Ministerial
11/09/2023	11:45 AM - 12:15 PM	MEET: Māori Crown Relations: Te Arawhiti	Video Conference	Officials	Māori Crown Relations: Te Arawhiti
11/09/2023	12:30 PM - 1:00 PM	MEET: Ministry of Education	Video Conference	Officials	Associate Education (Māori)
11/09/2023	1:15 PM - 1:45 PM	MEET: Oranga Tamariki	Video Conference	Officials	Children
11/09/2023	3:00 PM - 3:30 PM	MEET: Department of	Video Conference	Officials	Corrections
14/09/2023	8:15 AM - 8:25 AM	MEDIA: Raukawa FM	Phone call	James Barnes	Ministerial
14/09/2023	8:30 AM - 8:45 AM	MEDIA: Radio Waatea	Phone call	Pohaturoa Waenga	Ministerial
14/09/2023	9:00 AM - 9:15 AM	MEDIA: Ngati Hine FM	Phone call	Len Bristowe	Ministerial
14/09/2023	9:30 AM - 10:00 AM	MEET: Department of	Video Conference	Officials	Corrections
14/09/2023	11:10 AM - 11:30 AM	MEDIA: Te Hiku FM	Phone call	Joel Bristow	Ministerial
14/09/2023	3:30 PM - 4:15 PM	MEDIA: Te Karere	Auckland	Кага	Ministerial
16/09/2023	10:00 AM - 1:00 PM	ATTEND: Te Rito Maioha - celebrating 60 years	Whangārei	Invited attendees	Children
18/09/2023	9:00 AM - 10:00 AM	MEET: Cabinet	Video Conference	Cabinet Ministers	Ministerial
18/09/2023	10:00 AM - 10:30 AM	MEET: Cabinet Business Committee (CBC)	Video Conference	CBC Ministers	Ministerial

					٦.
18/09/2023	11:00 AM - 11:30 AM	MEET: Ministry of Education	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Associate Education (Māori)
18/09/2023	11:45 AM - 12:15 PM	MEET: Oranga Tamariki	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Children
18/09/2023	12:30 PM - 1:00 PM	MEET: Māori Crown Relations: Te Arawhiti	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Māori Crown Relations: Te Arawhiti
18/09/2023	1:15 PM - 1:45 PM	MEET: Department of Corrections	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Corrections
18/09/2023	2:00 PM - 3:00 PM	MEET: Commissioners - Royal Commission of Inquiry into COVID-19 Lessons'	Video Conference	Commissioners and Officials	Māori Crown Relations: Te Arawhiti
18/09/2023	5:10 PM - 5:30 PM	PRE-MEET: Māori Crown Relations: Te Arawhiti	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Māori Crown Relations: Te Arawhiti
18/09/2023	5:30 PM - 6:30 PM	MEET: Wakatū Incorporation representatives	Parliament Buildings	Wakatū Incorporation representatives and Officials	Māori Crown Relations: Te Arawhiti
19/09/2023	7:35 AM - 7:45 AM	MEDIA: Radio Waatea	Phone call	Dale Husband	Ministerial
19/09/2023	8:30 AM - 8:45 AM	MEET: Ngā Puhi Leaders	Wellington	Ngā Puhi Leaders and Officials	Māori Crown Relations: Te Arawhiti
19/09/2023	9:00 AM - 11:00 AM	ATTEND: Pōwhiri Isaiah Apiata	Wellington	Invited attendees	Māori Crown Relations: Te Arawhiti
20/09/2023	7:15 AM - 7:30 AM	MEDIA: Newstalk ZB	Phone call	Mike Hosking	Corrections
20/09/2023	8:30 AM - 9:00 AM	MEDIA: Herald	Phone call	Adam Pearce	Corrections
21/09/2023	8:15 AM - 8:25 AM	MEDIA: Raukawa FM	Phone call	James Barnes	Ministerial
21/09/2023	11:10 AM - 11:30 AM	MEDIA: Te Hiku FM	Phone call	Joel Bristow	Ministerial

				0	V
22/09/2023	11:00 AM - 1:00 PM	SPEAK: Opening of Te Aroha	Northland	Invited attendees	Ministerial
		Marae's water treatment plant		\sim	
25/09/2023	9:00 AM - 9:30 AM	MEET: Ministry of Education	Video Conference	Officials	Associate Education
				A	(Māori)
				í De	
25/09/2023	9:30 AM - 10:00 AM	MEET: Māori Crown Relations:	Video Conference	Chief Executive	Māori Crown Relations:
		Te Arawhiti		alar	Te Arawhiti
25/09/2023	10:30 AM - 11:00 AM	MEET: Oranga Tamariki	Video Conference	Officials	Children
25/09/2023	11:15 AM - 11:25 AM	MEET: Department of	Phone call	Chief Executive	Corrections
		Corrections	. 0		
26/09/2023	7:35 AM - 7:45 AM	MEDIA: Radio Waatea	Phone call	Dale Husband	Ministerial
28/09/2023	8:15 AM - 8:25 AM	MEDIA: Raukawa FM	Phone call	James Barnes	Ministerial
28/09/2023	11:10 AM - 11:30 AM	MEDIA: Te Hiku FM	Phone call	Joel Bristow	Ministerial
28/09/2023	4:00 PM - 4:15 PM	MEDIA: Te Karere	Video Conference	Harata Brown	Ministerial

Roactive

 \frown